Trust for Public Land, not to exceed $17,950.00, for a total transaction amount not to exceed 

$1,382,950.00.   

ADOPTED: February 17, 2026 

/mem 

THE REIMBURSEMENT OF CERTAIN ACQUISITIONAL CLOSING EXPENSES TO THE 
TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED FIFTEEN THOUSAND 
AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($15,000.00), AND DUE DILIGENCE REIMBURSABLE 
EXPENSES TO THE TRUST FOR PUBLIC LAND NOT TO EXCEED SEVENTEEN 
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($17,950.00), FOR A TOTAL 
TRANSACTION AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED ONE MILLION THREE HUNDRED EIGHTY-
TWO THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED FIFTY AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,382,950.00). 

- 1 -  

CONTRACT FOR SALE AND PURCHASE 

This contract for sale and purchase of real estate (“Contract”) is made and entered 
into this     day of  , 2026, by and between The Trust for Public Land, a 
California non-profit public benefit corporation (“Seller”), and the City of Chattanooga, a

[...]

including all appurtenances, rights, privileges, easements, and advantages thereto belonging. 

2. Consideration; Purchase Price.  Subject to the terms, conditions, and provisions 
herein, Buyer agrees to pay, and Seller agrees to accept as full consideration for the 
conveyance of the Property described in Paragraph 1 above, the sum of ONE MILLION THREE 
HUNDRED AND FIFTY THOUSAND AND NO/100 DOLLARS ($1,350,000.00) (the “Purchase 
Price”).  

3. Due Diligence. Within three (3) business days after the Effective Date, Seller will deliver 
to Buyer all existing documentation, maps, surveys, environmental reports, engineering, and 
architectural reports, plans or drawings, title reports, as well as all correspondence received